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FROM TO LGTH DECIMAL 
SPACES 

FIELD NAME FIELD DESCRIPTION COMMENT 

1 9 9   MJSSN SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER   

10 18 9   MJPERSID LOSFA ID   

19 34 16   MJFNAME FIRST NAME   

35 50 16   MJMNAME MIDDLE NAME   

51 66 16   MJLNAME LAST NAME   

67 74 8   MJDOB BIRTHDATE CCYYMMDD 

75 83 9   MJCOLLCD COLLEGE CODE   

84 89 6   MJTERM TERM CODE   

90 91 2   MJACADSTND ACADEMIC STANDING CODE See ACADEMIC STANDING - M.J. 
FOSTER GRADE IMPORT in Field 
Value Definitions 

92 97 6 2 MJHRSATTM HOURS ATTEMPTED FOR TERM Required for all programs except 
Non-Credit programs 

98 103 6 2 MJHRSERND HOURS EARNED FOR TERM Required for all programs except 
Non-Credit programs 

104 106 3 2 MJGPA GPA FOR TERM   

107 107 1   MJPGMCMPLD PROGRAM COMPLETED Y = YES / N = NO 

108 113 6   MJCIPCD CIP CODE See CIP CODE - M.J. FOSTER 
PROMISE in Field Value 
Definitions 

114 115 2   MJDEGLVLCD DEGREE LEVEL CODE See DEGREE LEVEL CODE - M.J. 
FOSTER PROMISE in Field Value 
Definitions 

116 117 2   MJINCRKEY INCREMENT KEY See INCREMENT KEY in Field 
Value Definitions 

 

 

Click here for a list of Field Value Definitions.  

https://mylosfa.la.gov/wp-content/uploads/Field_Value_Definitions.pdf

